Team Standings

76th Big 12 Wrestling Tournament

At Iowa State 3/5/2011

Team Champion Oklahoma State - 77 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Jon Reader - lowa State

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 Oklahoma State 77 (5)
2 Missouri 60 (2)
3 Oklahoma 59.5

4 Nebraska 46.5 (2)
5 lowa State 31 (1)

Champions and Place Winners

125

133

141

149

157

165

174

184

197

285

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

David Klingsheim - Nebraska (2-0)
Alan Waters - Missouri (Med FFT)

Jordan Oliver - Oklahoma State (15-3)
Nathan McCormick - Missouri (5-0)

Todd Schavrien - Missouri (3-2)
Josh Kindig - Oklahoma State (9-4)

Jamal Parks - Oklahoma State (4-0)
Matt Lester - Oklahoma (7-3)

Neal Erisman - Oklahoma State (4-2)
Chase Nelson - Oklahoma (WBF 1:05)

Jordan Burroughs - Nebraska (2-1)
Dallas Bailey - Oklahoma State (5-4)

Jon Reader - lowa State (15-3)
Dorian Henderson - Missouri (3-1 OT)

Chris Perry - Oklahoma State (3-2 TB)
Erich Schmidtke - Oklahoma (3-1)

Clay Foster - Oklahoma State (9-5)
Brent Haynes - Missouri (3-2 TB)

Dom Bradley - Missouri (3-1)
Tucker Lane - Nebraska (Med FFT)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:
2nd:
4th:
2nd:
4th:
2nd:
4th:
2nd:
4th:
2nd:
4th:
2nd:
4th:
2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

Jarrod Patterson - Oklahoma
Brandon Jones - lowa State

Jordan Keller - Oklahoma
Ridge Kiley - Nebraska

Zack Bailey - Oklahoma

Mike Koehnlein - Nebraska
Kyle Bradley - Missouri

Max Mayfield - lowa State

Nick Gregoris - Missouri

Trent Weatherman - lowa State

Tyler Caldwell - Oklahoma
Zach Toal - Missouri

Mike Benefiel - Oklahoma State
Jeff James - Oklahoma

Josh Ihnen - Nebraska
Cole Shafer - lowa State
Jerome Ward - lowa State
Andy Johnson - Nebraska

Nathan Fernandez - Oklahoma
Kyle Simonson - lowa State

2011 |



