76th Big 12 Wrestling Tournament At Iowa State 3/5/2011

Team Champion Oklahoma State - 77 Points

Team Standings Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Oklahoma State	77	(5)
2	Missouri	60	(2)
3	Oklahoma	59.5	
4	Nebraska	46.5	(2)
5	Iowa State	31	(1)

Champions and Place Winners

125	David Klingsheim - Nebraska (2-0) Alan Waters - Missouri (Med FFT)	Jarrod Patterson - Oklahoma Brandon Jones - Iowa State
133	Jordan Oliver - Oklahoma State (15-3) Nathan McCormick - Missouri (5-0)	Jordan Keller - Oklahoma Ridge Kiley - Nebraska
141	Todd Schavrien - Missouri (3-2) Josh Kindig - Oklahoma State (9-4)	Zack Bailey - Oklahoma Mike Koehnlein - Nebraska
149	Jamal Parks - Oklahoma State (4-0) Matt Lester - Oklahoma (7-3)	Kyle Bradley - Missouri Max Mayfield - Iowa State
157	Neal Erisman - Oklahoma State (4-2) Chase Nelson - Oklahoma (WBF 1:05)	Nick Gregoris - Missouri Trent Weatherman - Iowa State
165	Jordan Burroughs - Nebraska (2-1) Dallas Bailey - Oklahoma State (5-4)	Tyler Caldwell - Oklahoma Zach Toal - Missouri
174	Jon Reader - Iowa State (15-3) Dorian Henderson - Missouri (3-1 OT)	Mike Benefiel - Oklahoma State Jeff James - Oklahoma
184	Chris Perry - Oklahoma State (3-2 TB) Erich Schmidtke - Oklahoma (3-1)	Josh Ihnen - Nebraska Cole Shafer - Iowa State
197	Clay Foster - Oklahoma State (9-5) Brent Haynes - Missouri (3-2 TB)	 Jerome Ward - Iowa State Andy Johnson - Nebraska
285	Dom Bradley - Missouri (3-1) Tucker Lane - Nebraska (Med FFT)	 Nathan Fernandez - Oklahoma Kyle Simonson - Iowa State